FE Series
Feed Escapement
w w w . n u m a t i c s . c o m
FE Series
 Features and Benefits 2
 How To Order 2
 Dimensions and Technical Specifications 2-3
 Switch Information 6-7
Table of Contents
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
3
FE
SERIES
The FE–Series design uses two double acting cylinders that are cross-ported and internally sequenced for smooth
functioning parts regulation. Internal back pressure cross-port design allows both rods to be retracted with the air off
to easily clear jammed parts. A four way two position valve is required for operation.
A. Body
High strength hardcoat aluminum.
B. Rods
Ground aluminum, hardcoat anodized, PTFE impregnated
non-rotating.
C. Retract Stop Adjustments
Two adjustment screws allow flexibility to adjust the retract
stroke on both rods independently.
D. Bronze Bushings
High side load capabilities, self lubricating, long life.
E. Sensing
Hall effect sensors available to sense extend and retract
positions.
How to Order
Bore Size
12 = 1.25
Sensing Type
FE 12 1 A 1 1 X
Special Options
X = No Options
Sensing Position
1 Single Position Left Side
2 Single Position Right Side
5 Two Position Left and Right Side
6 No Sensing
=
=
=
=
Sensing Position
A Extend
B Retract
C Extend and Retract
D No Sensing
=
=
=
=
Standard Cord Set
1 Hall Switch- PNP (sourcing)
2 Hall Switch- NPN (sinking)
6 No Sensing
Quick Disconnect Cord Set
Z Hall Switch- PNP (sourcing) Straight
Y Hall Switch- NPN (sinking) Straight
=
=
=
=
=
C
E
A
B
D
When ordering additional switches:
Switch Description Part No. Quick Disconnect Part No.
Hall Effect PNP (Sourcing) CS-20TP CS-18P-QD
Hall Effect NPN (Sinking) CS-20TN CS-20TN-QD
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
4
FE
SERIES
FE Series Dimensions
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
5
FE
SERIES
FE11 FE12 FE13
A 1.6875 2.0000 2.5000
B 0.936 1.140 1.374
C 0.156 0.200 0.200
D 0.875 1.000 1.000
E 0.937 1.125 1.375
F 1.875 2.250 2.562
G 0.250 0.375 0.373
H 1.063 1.475 1.500
J 1.313 1.850 1.875
K 0.813 1.100 1.125
L 1.000 1.125 1.375
M 2.313 2.854 3.062
N 0.750 0.875 0.875
P 0.375 0.500 0.500
Q 0.188 0.188 0.188